

SEN 002 17/18
Employee Family Assistance Program (EFAP)

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS #2

Question 1:

We would like to know if the Senate of Canada is looking for a monthly price or a variable price depending on the number of employees per month.

Answer 1:

The Senate of Canada is looking for a fixed price per month.